
2025-26 Tournament Dates and Costs 
 

 Salmon Arm Minor Hockey Association 

 P.O. Box 2323  Salmon Arm BC V1E 4R3 
 Phone: 250-832-0095 Fax 250-832-0198 

 Email: saminorhockey@shaw.ca  

 Website: www.salmonarmminorhockey.com 

 

 
Dates Division # of teams Cost Location Poss. Name of 

Tourney 

Tournament 

Sanction No. 

Oct. 10,11,12,13 U18 Rep T2 12 $1750 Salmon Arm 

 

 2025-2026-3163 

Nov.7-9 U15 Rep T2 12 $1750 Salmon Arm  

 

3164 

Nov.14-16 U18  Rec 12 $1600 Salmon Arm 

 

 3165 

Nov. 21-23 

 

U11 Dev T2 12 $1600 Salmon Arm Silverbacks 

Classic 

3166 

Nov. 28-30 

 

U11 Rec 12 $1600  Salmon Arm The Shu 

Showdown 

3167 

Dec. 12-14 

 

U9 Integ A 

U9 Integ B 

U9 Fem 

4 

10 

4 

$1200 Salmon Arm Dangle City 

Classic 

3171 

3170 

3169 

Jan. 2-4 U13 Rec 12 $1600 Salmon Arm New Year’s 

Classic 

3172 

Jan. 16-18 U13 Rep T2 12 

 

$1750 Salmon Arm Legends of the 

Lake 

3173 

Jan. 23-25 U18 Fem A  8 $1750 Chase Battle in the 

Shuswap I 

3391 

Jan. 30-Feb. 1 U15 Fem A 8-10 $1750 Sicamous Battle in the 

Shuswap II 

3174 

Jan. 31 U7 

U7 F 

6 

4 

$650 Salmon Arm Hockeysaurus 

Classic 

3175 

3176 

Feb.13, 14, 15, 16 U11 Fem. Rec 

U11 Fem. Dev 

U13 Fem. Rec 

U15 Fem. Rec 

U18 Fem. Rec 

6 

4 

6 

6 

6 

$1600 

$1600 

$1600 

$1600 

$1600 

Salmon Arm 

Salmon Arm 

Salmon Arm 

Salmon Arm 

Salmon Arm 

-note some games 

in Chase BC 

Shuswap 

Winter Fest 

Tournament 

SWFT 

3177 

3773 

3178 

3179 

3180 

 

Feb. 27-Mar. 2 Proposed 

OMAHA 

carded playoff 

tournaments 

 tba   

Mar. 3 Super league 

 

Championship  

Night 

    

Mar. 6-8 U15 Rec  12 $1600 Salmon Arm tba 3181 

Mar. 13-15 Dist. Rec 

Championships 

BC Hockey 

Provincials start 
 tba   

Notes: 
Tournament cancellation policy: If any team that has been accepted/ paid and then wishes to cancel, will 

not receive entry fee back unless replacement team can be found. There will be a $100 admin. Fee. If any 

team wishes to cancel within 28 days of the tournament, will not receive any refund. If replacement team 

can be found, the team will receive 50% of their entry fee returned minus a $100 admin. fee. 

mailto:saminorhockey@shaw.ca
http://www.salmonarmminorhockey.com/

