2025-26 Tournament Dates and Costs



Salmon Arm Minor Hockey Association P.O. Box 2323 Salmon Arm BC V1E 4R3

Phone: 250-832-0095 Fax 250-832-0198

Email: saminorhockey@shaw.ca

Website: www.salmonarmminorhockey.com

Dates	Division	# of teams	Cost	Location	Poss. Name of Tourney	Tournament Sanction No.
Oct. 10,11,12,13	U18 Rep T2	12	\$1750	Salmon Arm	•	2025-2026-3163
Nov.7-9	U15 Rep T2	12	\$1750	Salmon Arm		3164
Nov.14-16	U18 Rec	12	\$1600	Salmon Arm		3165
Nov. 21-23	U11 Dev T2	12	\$1600	Salmon Arm	Silverbacks Classic	3166
Nov. 28-30	U11 Rec	12	\$1600	Salmon Arm	The Shu Showdown	3167
Dec. 12-14	U9 Integ A U9 Integ B U9 Fem	4 10 4	\$1200	Salmon Arm	Dangle City Classic	3171 3170 3169
Jan. 2-4	U13 Rec	12	\$1600	Salmon Arm	New Year's Classic	3172
Jan. 16-18	U13 Rep T2	12	\$1750	Salmon Arm	Legends of the Lake	3173
Jan. 23-25	U18 Fem A	8	\$1750	Chase	Battle in the Shuswap I	3391
Jan. 30-Feb. 1	U15 Fem A	8-10	\$1750	Sicamous	Battle in the Shuswap II	3174
Jan. 31	U7 U7 F	6 4	\$650	Salmon Arm	Hockeysaurus Classic	3175 3176
Feb.13, 14, 15, 16	U11 Fem. Rec U11 Fem. Dev U13 Fem. Rec U15 Fem. Rec U18 Fem. Rec	6 4 6 6 6	\$1600 \$1600 \$1600 \$1600 \$1600	Salmon Arm Salmon Arm Salmon Arm Salmon Arm Salmon Arm -note some games in Chase BC	Shuswap Winter Fest Tournament SWFT	3177 3773 3178 3179 3180
Feb. 27-Mar. 2	Proposed OMAHA	carded playoff tournaments		tba		
Mar. 3	Super league	Championship Night				
Mar. 6-8	U15 Rec	12	\$1600	Salmon Arm	tba	3181
Mar. 13-15	Dist. Rec Championships	BC Hockey Provincials start		tba		

Notes:

Tournament cancellation policy: If any team that has been accepted/paid and then wishes to cancel, will not receive entry fee back unless replacement team can be found. There will be a \$100 admin. Fee. If any team wishes to cancel within 28 days of the tournament, will not receive any refund. If replacement team can be found, the team will receive 50% of their entry fee returned minus a \$100 admin. fee.